206	443	2583
200	770	رراب

P.05

Commission Docket No.	
Agenda Date Assigned	

## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE REQUESTED BY:

Company Name: San Juan Express, Inc.	Certifi	cate No8C-117UBI No
Registered Trade Name(s)		
Company proposes to change passenger fare	s. page 3 of Tariff No. 35	Number
(Tariff, time) Present provisions are: ONE WAY FARES: Adults at \$20; ROUND TRIP: Adults at \$53, Child at \$26.6	e schedule, etc.) at \$40, Child at \$20, Adult Advance 50, Adult Advance Purchase at \$43	Purchase at \$40, Child Advance Purchase, Child Advance Purchase at \$21.50
Proposed changes are: ONE WAY FARES: Adults Purchase at \$20.25; ROUND TRIP: Adults at \$54.9 Purchase at \$21.75		
Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the rea provisions with less than statutory notice. In response to the fast rising fuel costs industr by substituting Revised Page 3 to current Tariff #3	y wide, the Company would like to	make modest increases to its current fares
(This section to be completed if filing is m Name and title of issuing agent	•	
schedules on behalf of (name of company):		
Signature and title of authorizing agent (company of	official)	
Telephone number/fax/e-mail of authorizing agent		<del></del>
I request these provisions become effective on the Signature and Title of Issuing Agent:	following date) May 12, 2004	Treamer
Printed name of Issuing Agent: Mark Richardsor	n, Secretary/Treasurer	
Telephone No. ( 206 ) <u>443-2560</u> FAX N	lo. ( 206 <u>) 443-2583</u> E	-mail mrichardson@victoriaclipper.com
Mailing Address 2701 Alaskan Way, Pier 69 Ci	ity: Seattle State WA	Zip <u>98121</u>
WASHINGTON UTI	LITIES AND TRANSPORTATION (	COMMISSION
	ORDER	
The Commission finds good cause to support the r	request and authorize the proposed	changes to become effective with Less
Than Statutory Notice on: (Date) SSN 400		
DATED and signed at Olympia, Washingto	on, this day of	(Month/Year)
67:11 WY 7- 19W 71		
COBSINATION SERVENT SOBOR		
Tran LSN Form 10/01	Secretary	